			VSL		
	Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 07/05)	10-25-2006	EFARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
]	OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  RECORDAT		Patent and Trademark Office		
0	TRAD.	103326415	FINANCE SECTION		
0	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of recei	ving party(ies)		
10.23	Visible Solutions, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citi	zenship attached? No		
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name:Visible Solutions of North Internal America, LLC Address: Street Address:Street			
	X Corporation- State: Ohio	City: Middlefield			
l	Other	1			
i	Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: CT Country: USA			
1	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🔼 No	l .	Ζιβ:		
	3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citize	nship		
	Execution Date(s) December 19, 2005	Limited Partnership Citize	nship		
	X Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship			
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is attact (Designations must be a separat	United States, a domestic hed: Yes X No		
10/24/2	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and		~ <i>~</i> ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(			
01 FC:8	521 (40.00 DP	2,282,526	tached? Yes X No		
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing				
	VISIBLE SOLUTIONS	, –	,		
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Ira S. Doman. Fsq.	6. Total number of application registrations involved:	ns and 1		
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)	& 3.41) \$ <sup>40.00</sup>		
		Authorized to be charge	, ,		
	Street Address: 330 Roberts Street Suite 200	Authorized to be charge Enclosed	-		
	City: Fast Hartford	8. Payment Information:			
	State: CT Zip: 06108	a. Credit Card Last 4 Nu			
	000 500 0770	Expiration	n Date 10/2008		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

860-528-0772

860-528-0755 ATTYDRMN@AOL.O

Name of Person Signing

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

Email Address: 9. Signature:

3

October 19, 2006 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Visible Solutions, Inc., an Ohio Corporation with offices located at 24482 Detroit Road, Westlake, Ohio (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to Service Mark "VISIBLE SOLUTIONS" (hereafter called "Mark") used in connection with wholesale distributorships of cleaning fluid in bulk quantities to customers who are high volume users of windshield washer fluids and of United States Registration No. 2,282,526, and;

WHEREAS, Visible Solutions of North America, LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company with offices located at 470 Main Street, Middlefield, Connecticut (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Mark and Registration Number 2,282,526.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is now hereby acknowledged, Visible Solutions, Inc., the said Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all common law right it may have in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the entire right, title and interest in and to Registration No. 2,282,526, and to any and all variants thereof, including exclusive rights to sue for past infringement.

AND THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY warrants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned free of any encumbrances, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY further warrants and agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts to it respecting said Mark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, representatives and assigns, to obtain, enforce and protect the Mark and Registration at the expense of the Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned hereunto set my hand and seal this Adday of , 2005.

VISIBLE SOLUTIONS, INC.

Sandra Haftl President

SEP. 14 . 06 (THU) 11:44 LANG & CORONA PC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0524

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

STATE OF OHIO	)		
	)	SS.	Cleveland
CUYAHOGA COUNTY	)		

On this 1944 day of Decado, 2005, personally appeared before me Sandra Haftl, to me known, and known by me to be the person identified in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who duly acknowledged to me: that she is the President of Visible Solutions, Inc.; that she knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed hereto is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of or pursuant to authority granted by the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that she executed the same by like order or pursuant to such authority.

**Notary Public** 

ROBERT J. FEDOR, JR., Attorney Notary Public - State of Ohio My commission has no expiration date. Sec. 147.03 R.C.

SEP 14 . 06 (THU) 11:44 LANG & CORONA PC

REEL: 003416 FRAME: 0525

**RECORDED: 10/23/2006** 

PACE, 7/9

TRADEMARK

777 949 058